West Lafayette Community School Corporation

1130 North Salisbury Street • West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-2447 (765) 746-1602 • FAX (765) 746-1644 • www.wl.k12.in.us

ADMINISTRATION

Dr. Shawn E. Greiner Superintendent of Schools

Ronald C. Shriner, Principal West Lafayette Jr./Sr. High School

Daniel S. Walbaum, Assoc. Principal West Lafayette Jr./Sr. High School

Shelby L. Johnson, Asst. Principal West Lafayette Jr./Sr. High School

Eric D. Ulrich, Asst. Principal West Lafayette Jr./Sr. High School

Joel T. Strode, Athletic Director West Lafayette Jr./Sr. High School

Margaret X. Psarros, Principal West Lafayette Intermediate School

Stephanie N. Qualio, Asst. Principal West Lafayette Intermediate School

Amber R. Targgart, Principal West Lafayette Elementary School

Sara B. Delaney, Asst. Principal West Lafayette Elementary School

Ross L. Sloat Interim Chief Financial Officer

Stephen C. Ohlhaut

Assistant Chief Financial Officer

Courtney D. FitzSimons Food Service Director

Larry Daily II
Director of Maintenance & Facilities

James D. Caldwell Director of Transportation

Timothy J. Slauter Project Manager

Brandon S. Hamilton Technology Director

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Rachel D. Witt

Bradley W. Marley Vice-President

Thomas H. Schott Secretary

Alan R. Karpick Member

Karen S. Springer

Amy E. Austin Member

Yue Yin Member DATE: March 1, 2022

TO: WLCSC School Board of Trustees

FROM: Dr. Shawn Greiner

SUBJECT: Appointment of CFO

Effective April 1, 2022, I would like to formally recommend Mr. Stephen Ohlhaut as the West Lafayette Community School Corporation's Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Ross Sloat has been serving as the Interim Chief Financial Officer and will officially be retiring. The position will be salaried at \$115,000 annually with the contract extending through June 30, 2024.